You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1804 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th April 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con|Lab | M Jukip| con | Lab | X | Male | Femate | 16-24 | 25-30 | 4050 | 60+ [aBct | cope | Lo [ Restof |Midlands /o, | Scot
Dem Dem don | South Wales land

Weighted Sample| 1804 | X | X X X |540) 443 | 378 [ 875 | 929 | 215 | 457 | 617 | 516 [1028]| 776 | 231 | 586 386 444 | 157

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
When it comes to the distribution of wealth in the UK, which would you
prefer to see?
A more equal distribution, even the total amount of wealth was reduced 56 33 73 59 541|139 70 68 56 55 55 54 60 52 56 55 52 55 59 51 68
Increasing the total amount of wealth, even if its distribution is less equal 17 39 7 14 16| 32 9 9 21 13 16 16 14 21 19 13 23 16 17 16 12
Not sure 28 27 20 27 30|30 21 22| 23 32 28 30 26 27 24 32 25 29 24 33 20
Would you support or oppose increasing the current top rate of income
tax from 45% to 60% for income over £120,000 a year?
Support 45 29 65 42 40|30 64 55 | 48 42 35 46 49 45 | 44 47 37 43 51 44 53
Oppose 35 61 21 30 44|58 19 25| 39 32 32 31 33 43 41 28 44 36 32 35 30
Don't know 19 10 14 28 16|12 17 20 | 13 26 34 23 18 12 15 25 19 20 17 21 17
And would you support or oppose increasing the current top rate of
income tax to 80% for income over £300,000 a year?
Support 38 26 52 28 36|28 51 41| 38 38 32 36 40 39 37 38 35 36 42 37 39
Oppose 44 64 35 50 48|60 34 41| 49 39 36 42 44 49 49 37 48 45 40 43 45
Don't know 18 10 13 22 16|11 15 18 | 14 23 32 22 16 12 14 25 16 19 18 19 16
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If every country in the world agreed to do the same, would you support
a global tax on peoples assets (that is, the total amount that people
own, rather than just their income, including property, savings and
investments) if it was set up in the following way...
0.1-0.5 percent each year on people's assets up to 1 million Euros
1% each year on people's assets between 1 and 5 million Euros
2% each year on people's assets between 5 and 10 million Euros
5-10% each year on people's assets above 10 million Euros
Support 34 23 47 35 31|22 49 38| 39 28 21 36 35 35| 34 34 33 32 35 36 33
Oppose 36 54 24 36 50|53 22 30| 38 34 29 33 35 42| 38 32 40 36 36 32 37
Don't know 30 22 29 30 19|25 29 32| 23 38 50 31 30 23| 28 34 27 32 30 31 30
Currently inheritance tax is charged on the assets someone leaves
behind when they die at the rate of 40% above an allowance of
£325,000. Would you prefer to see the level of inheritance tax increased,
reduced, or kept about the same?
Increased 20 22 17 26 26|24 16 26 | 24 16 8 15 21 27 | 21 18 22 21 16 24 11
Reduced 38 49 30 30 46|49 31 27| 33 42 31 44 36 37| 38 37 40 38 37 34 44
Kept about the same 28 23 37 28 23|21 41 31| 30 26 25 23 33 30| 29 27 21 27 34 28 30
Don'tknow 14 6 16 16 5 6 12 16 | 13 15 36 18 10 6 12 17 17 14 13 14 15
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